BV-SMBJ58C2H-ES Rev-1.1 www.elecsuper.com
Copyright© ElecSuper Incorporated Contact Us 1 / 5
SuperTVS –3500W Transient Voltage Suppressor
1. Features
 For surface mounted applications in order
to optimize board space
 Low profile package
 Built-in strain relief
 Glass passivated junction
 Low inductance
 Excellent clamping capability
 Fast response time
 Typical IR less than 1μA above 58V
 Plastic package has underwriters laboratory
flammability 94V-0
 High Temperature soldering: 260℃/10
seconds at terminals
2. Mechanical Data
 Low clamping voltage
 IEC 61000-4-2(ESD)±15KV(air)
±8KV(contact)
 Small package: SMB
 Moisture sensitivity level：Level 1
 Max surge capability：4KV@10/700us
3. Application Information
 POE  DC-48V
4. Ordering Information
Part Number
Packag
e
Marking
Materia
l
Packin
g
Quantit
y per
reel
Flammabilit
y Rating
Reel
Sizes
BV-SMBJ58C2H-E
S
SMB
BV-SMBJ58C2H-E
S /LOT
Haloge
n free
Tape &
Reel
3,000
PCS
UL 94V-0
13
Inche
s
Table-1 Ordering Information
BV-SMBJ58C2H-ES Rev-1.1 www.elecsuper.com
Copyright© ElecSuper Incorporated Contact Us 2 / 5
5. Outline and Circuit Diagram
Outline Circuit Diagram
ES58C2H
LOT
6. Maximum Ratings and Characteristics
Rating Symbol Value Units
Peak pulse power dissipation at 10/1000us waveform PPP 3500 W
Peak pulse current of at 10/1000us waveform IPP 40 A
Peak surge voltage on 10/700us waveform VPP 4000 V
ESD (IEC61000-4-2 air discharge) @25℃ VESD ±15 kV
ESD (IEC61000-4-2 contact discharge) @25℃ VESD ±8 kV
Operating junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 to 150 ℃
Table-2 Absolute Maximum rating
7. Electrical Characteristics
At TA = 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Part Number VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@10/700μs1 VC@10/1000μs
Bi-polar (V) μA min(V) max(V) mA max(V) Max (V)
BV-SMBJ58C2H-ES 58 1 62.4 71.2 1 85 85
Table-3 Electrical Characteristics
Note:
1:Ri=40Ω
BV-SMBJ58C2H-ES Rev-1.1 www.elecsuper.com
Copyright© ElecSuper Incorporated Contact Us 3 / 5
Symbol Description
VC Clamping Voltage
Ipp Surge Waveform
VR Stand-off Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage
IR Reverse Leakage Current
It Test Current
VRVBRVC
IR
It
IR
VR VBR VC
It
IPP
IPP
V
BV-SMBJ58C2H-ES Rev-1.1 www.elecsuper.com
Copyright© ElecSuper Incorporated Contact Us 4 / 5
8. Dimension (SMB/DO-214AA)
C
H
D
AA
1
F
G
B
REF
Millimeters
REF
Millimeters
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 2.15 2.45 D 1.90 2.10
A1 2.10 2.30 F 0.90 1.30
B 3.40 3.80 G 0.00 0.20
C 4.25 4.65 H 5.10 5.50
Recommended Soldering Pad
REF mm
A 5.45
B 2.45
C 2.15
BV-SMBJ58C2H-ES Rev-1.1 www.elecsuper.com
Copyright© ElecSuper Incorporated Contact Us 5 / 5
DISCLAIMER
ELECSUPER SUPERTVS PROVIDES TECHNICAL AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATASHEETS), DESIGN
RESOURCES (INCLUDING REFERENCE DESIGNS), APPLICATION OR OTHER DESIGN ADVICE, SAFETY
INFORMATION, AND OTHER RESOURCES “AS IS” AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES,
EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY,
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
RIGHTS.
These resources are intended for skilled developers designing with ElecSuper products. You are solely responsible for
(1) selecting the appropriate ElecSuper products for your application;
(2) designing, validating and testing your application;
(3) ensuring your application meets applicable standards, and any other safety, security, or other requirements.
These resources are subject to change without notice. ElecSuper grants you permission to use these resources only for
development of an application that uses the ElecSuper products described in the resource. Other reproduction and display of
these resources are prohibited. No license is granted to any other ElecSuper intellectual property right or to any third party
intellectual property right. ElecSuper disclaims responsibility for, and you will fully indemnify ElecSuper and its representatives
against, any claims, damages, costs, losses, and liabilities arising out of your use of these resources. ElecSuper’s products are
provided subject to ElecSuper’s Terms of Sale or other applicable terms available either on www.elecsuper.com or provided in
conjunction with such ElecSuper products. ElecSuper’s provision of these resources does not expand or otherwise alter
ElecSuper’s applicable warranties or warranty disclaimers for ElecSuper products.